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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION,  

Petitioner,  
 

v. 
 

SIEMENS MOBILITY, INC.,  
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2017-01669  
Patent 6,824,110 B2 

 
 
Before KRISTEN L. DROESCH, MEREDITH C. PETRAVICK, and 
TIMOTHY J. GOODSON, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
DROESCH, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 

ORDER 

Conduct of the Proceeding  
37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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The Final Written Decision discusses information that is the subject to 

several Motions to Seal.  See Papers 58, 60.  Accordingly, the Final Written 

Decision was entered in the Board’s PRPS system as “Board and Parties 

Only.”  If either party believes that any portion of the Final Written Decision 

should be maintained under seal, the party must file, within five business 

days of the entry of this Order, a motion to seal portions of the Final Written 

Decision.  The motion must include a proposed redacted version of the Final 

Written Decision, accompanied by an explanation as to why good cause 

exists to maintain under seal each redacted word or phrase.  In the absence 

of a motion to seal by the specified deadline, the full version of the Final 

Written Decision will become public.    

ORDER 

 In consideration of the foregoing, it is:  

 ORDERED that either party, within five business days of entry of this 

Order, may file a motion to seal the Final Written Decision.   
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PETITIONER: 
Jason A. Engel  
Alan L. Barry  
Benjamin E. Weed  
Tina Thomas 
Erik J. Halverson 
K&L GATES LLP  
Jason.Engel.PTAB@klgates.com 
alan.barry@klgates.com 
benjamin.weed.PTAB@klgates.com  
tina.thomas@klgates.com 
erik.halverson@klgates.com 
 
 

 

PATENT OWNER: 
Jeffrey D. Sanok  
Mark M. Supko 
Vincent J. Galluzzo 
Scott Bittman 
CROWELL & MORING LLP 
jsanok@crowell.com  
msupko@crowell.com 
vgalluzzo@crowell.com 
sbittman@crowell.com 
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